
 
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

PURI IRRIGATION DIVISION, PURI 

E mail ID :- eepuriirrigation@yahoo.com, Phone No. -06752-251397 

 

No.4183(WE)/ Dated, the Puri 30.12.2020 

 

AUCTION SALE NOTICE NO.-PID-01 OF 2020-21 

 

Sealed auction in conformity with details auction schedule are invited from 

interested person/ firms for sale of the condemned / unserviceable (T&P) Jeep No-

ORP-4003 of Puri Irrigation Division, Puri “AS IS WHWRE IS BASIS” only presently 

available in the campus of Assistant Executive Engineer, Sakhigopal Irrigation Sub-

Division, Sakhigopal. 

 

Bid –ID No. Description  Details of  Campus Upset Price Cost of 

auction 

Document 

Caution money  

to be deposited  

PID01 of 

2020-21 

Condemned / 

unserviceable 

(T&P) Jeep    

Assistant Executive 

Engineer, Sakhigopal 

Irrigation Sub-

Division, Sakhigopal. 

Rs.15,000/- Rs. 400/- 

(Cash/DD 

by hand) 

Rs. 1,500/- 

As per Sl.-11(iii) 

 

Procurement 

officer 

Bid 

Identificat

ion No.  

Sale of auction 

Document 

Last date and 

time of drop 

the auction 

document 

Date & time of opening of 

Tender 

From To 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

Executive 

Engineer, Puri 

Irrigation 

Division, Puri 

PID  01 

2020-21 

 

 

From 

7.01.2021 

12.00 Noon 

Upto 

21.1.2021 

5.30PM 

22.01.2021 

upto 2.00 PM 

22.01.2021 

At 4.30 PM 

(In the Office of the 

Executive Engineer 

,Puri Irrigation Division, Puri.) 

 

 

Sd/- 

Executive Engineer, 

Puri Irrigation Division, Puri 

mailto:eepuriirrigation@yahoo.com


//2// 

 
1. The details are available  in the office of the  Executive Engineer, Puri Irrigation 

Division, Puri during office hours and also  in the web site  http://dowrodisha.gov.in, 

http:// Odisha.gov.in and http:// Puri nic in. 

 

2.  The action  document may be purchased by hand  from office of the  Executive 

Engineer, Puri Irrigation Division, Puri / Office of the Assistant Executive Engineer, 

Sakhigopal Irrigation Sub-Division, Sakhigopal on any working day  during  office hours ( 

except Govt. holidays)  on deposit of  cost of auction  documents  as  indicated in the 

table  above in  shape of cash/ Demand draft  ( Non-refundable)  from any  Nationalised 

Bank drawn  in favour of the  Executive Engineer, Puri Irrigation Division, Puri. 

 

3. The auction document  can also  downloaded from Govt. web sites 

https://dowrodisha.gov.in of https:// Odisha.gov.in or https:// puri nic in . However, the 

cost of Auction document as indicated in the table above must be deposited with the 

auction documents in shape of demand draft from any Nationalized Bank drawn in favour 

of Executive Engineer, Puri Irrigation division, Puri, otherwise, the auction will be 

rejected. The auction calling authority will not be responsible for missing of any pages, 

while downloading the Auction Documents. 

 

4. The auction document can also be obtained by speed post from the office of the 

Executive Engineer, Puri Irrigation Division, Puri sending cost of Auction Paper as 

indicated in the table above (Rs. 100/- extra as postal charges) by Demand Draft in 

favour of Executive Engineer, Puri Irrigation Division, Puri payble at SBI, Puri. The 

tender inviting authority is not responsible for any postal delay. 

 

5. The Auctioneer will drop the complete Auction Document in designated Tender Box 

showing the auction sale notice No. PID-01 of 2020-21 in the Office of the Executive 

Engineer, Puri Irrigation Division, Puri/ Assistant Executive Engineer, Sakhigopal 

Irrigation Sub-Division, Sakhigopal and will be opened as per the date and time indicated 

in the table above in the presence of the Auctioneer or their authorized representative, 

if they so desire. 

 

6. If the last date of purchase of the Auction document / date of receipt of tender 

happens to be a holiday, then the date will be deferred to the next working day and 

accordingly the date of opening of the Auction will be deferred. If the date of opening 

of Auction happens to be a holiday., then the date will be deferred to the next working 

day, however, the time a venue shall remain unaltered. 

 

7. The auction documents sent through FAX/Telex/ Telegram/e-mail will be not accepted. 

 

8. The auction must be accompanied with caution money as indicated in the table above duly 

pledge in favour of Executive Engineer, Puri Irrigation Division, Puri otherwise the 

auction will be liable for rejection. After completion of Tender process, the amount will 

be refunded to the un-successful bidders. 

 

9. The auction received in incomplete shape or after the schedule date and time shall be 

summarily rejected. 

http://dowrodisha.gov.in/
https://dowrodisha.gov.in/


//3// 

 

10. Intending Auctioneer may inspect the above action materials during official working day 

between 10.00 AM to 1.00PM and 2.30PM to 5.30 Pm before the date of submission of 

Auction after obtaining permission from the Executive Engineer, Puri Irrigation division, 

Puri and S.D.O, Sakhigopal Irrigation Sub-Division, Sakhigopal. 

 

11. Intending Bidders as required to furnish the following documents along with the 

Auction, failing which the Auction will be rejected. 

I) Copy of GST certificate. 

ii) Copy of PAN Card 

iii) Caution money deposited in shape of Term Deposit Receipt/ NSC/Post Office Saving 

Bank Account 

iv) Original Auction Paper cost receipt (In case purchase of Auction Paper by hand or 

Post) 

 

The Auction inviting authority reserve the right to Reject/ Cancel any or all tenders at any 

point of time without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

The Auctioneer shall have to abide the COVID-19 guideline issued by the Govt. of India and 

Govt. of Odisha scrupulously. 

                           Sd/- 

                 Executive Engineer, 

          Puri Irrigation Division, Puri 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TERMS AND CONDITION 

 

1. The intending tenderer are hereby advised to obtain the information of auction vehicle 

and tender application from the Govt. website as mention in the notice and inspect the 

condemned vehicle kept in office of the Assistant Executive Engineer, Sakhigopal 

Irrigation Sub-division, Sakhigopal well in advance before submitting the sealed tenders. 

Submission of sealed tender will be taken as sufficient prove of the tender to have 

inspected the vehicle put for sale and no further complain regarding the condition of the 

vehicle will be entertained on any circumstances. The auction sale of the condemned 

vehicle are done as is where is basis. 

 

2. The intending tenders will have to submit as earned money of Rs. 1,500/-(One thousand 

five hundred) only  against the vehicle in shape of  Demand Draft/ Postal saving 

Account/ Bankers cheque in favour of Executive Engineer, Puri Irrigation Division, Puri 

payble at S.B.I Main Branch, Puri along with  the sealed tender. Tender papers without 

EMD in shape of Bank Draft/ Bankers Cheque/ will be rejected.  

 

3. All the tenders received will be opened in the presence of the tenderer or their 

authorized agents if they are present at 4.30PM on dated 22.01.2021 in their absence 

the tender application received from them will treated as cancelled/ If the date of 

tender is declared as a govt. Holiday the tenders will be opened in the next working day 

as per the schedule time. Delay in postal delivery shall not be taken in account. The 

tender cover should be super scribed as AUCTION FOR VEHICLE. 

 

4. Tender with highest offer of BID amount shall be accepted and such tenderer shall have 

to deposit 25% of the accepted highest tender amount immediately on the spot and rest 

75% within 15days. From the date of issue of ratification order or confirmation of the 

tender. The highest tender below the upset price will be referred to the competent 

authority for decision. 

 

5. In case the highest tenderer fails to deposit the balance 75% amount within the 

stipulated period from the date of ratification order/ confirmation of tender 25% of 

the tender amount including caution amount deposited on the date of opening of the 

tender will be forfeited to Govt. and the vehicle will be sold by fresh auction. 

 

6. The vehicle shall not be delivered to the highest tenderers till full payment is made and 

other formalities are fulfilled. 

 

7. The highest tenders shall take delivery and remove the vehicle from the spot within 15 

days from the date of ratification order/ confirmation of tender and full payment of 

the highest tender amount failing which no claim will be entertained on any 

circumstances later on and the custody and safety of the vehicle shall be the 

responsibility of the tenderer. Failure to remove the vehicle within the time bar ground 

rate at the rate of 10% of the tended amount will be charged for each day or part of 

the day till removal of the vehicle from the site. 

 

8. Since the condemned vehicle and so old vehicle, no tools, RC books or other documents 

of the vehicle will be supplied to the highest tenderers. 

 

 



//2// 

 

9. The transfer of ownership of the vehicle will be made on deposit of requisite fee and 

submission of proper application form and other required documents by the highest 

bidder. 

 

10. No one except intending tenderers or the authorized representative of the tenderers 

shall be allowed at the time of opening of seal tender. 

 

11. Tender application form shall not be accepted after 5.30 PM of 21.1.2021. 

 

12. In case of any complain / objection or claim relating to the auction sale is raised then 

the decision of the undersigned shall be conclusive. 

 

13. Any dispute/ litigation on the auction sale shall be subject to the jurisdiction of Puri 

District Puri only. 

 

                  Sd/- 

      Executive Engineer, 

Puri Irrigation Division, Puri 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



//3// 

APPLICATION FOR AUCTION OF VEHICLE. 

 

 

1 Name of the Auctioneer :- 

 

 

 

 

2 Father’s name :-  

 

 

3 Full Address with Mob-. No. 

 

:-  

 

 

 

4 Address proof (Voter ID, 

ADHAR CARD, Driving 

Licence  (with Photo copy) 

 

:-  

5 Registration No. of Auction 

Vehicle 

:- ORP-4003 

 

 

6 Upset Price Rs.15,000/- :-  

 

7 Caution money details (Rs. 

1,500/-  Sl.11(iii) of auction 

Notice) 

:-  

 

 

 

8 Quoted Rate of auctioned 

vehicle 

 

:-  

9 PAN No.(with photo copy):-   

 

10 GST No. (with photo copy):-   

 

 

Date :- 

 

Place :- 

 

Full signature of        

    Auctioneer 

 

 

 


